DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1111348 (LR 952_0_00) Master Contract: 157123
Project: 70189620 Date Issued: 2018-11-30
Issued to: Precision Digital Corporation
233 South Street
Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748
USA

 -  for the PD686
- Manufacturer's name;
- Model designation;
- Serial number;
- Electrical Rating;
- Hazardous locations designation;
- Maximum Ambient Temp;
- The words INTRINSICALLY SAFE/SECURITE INTRINSEQUE;
- The Symbol Ex ia, where applicable;
- Reference to identified installation instructions;
- Temperature code rating;
- Caution re. Substitution of Components… (appears on separate label)
- Caution re. Do not Disconnect Circuits… (appears on separate label)
The following warning shall be present on the PD685 in both English and French:
- Install per Control Drawing (DW2443);
Certificate: 1111348
Project: 70189620
Master Contract:  157123
Date Issued: 2018-11-30
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.  Page 5
- EXPLOSION HAZARD – DO NOT DISCONNECT EQUIPMENT OR REMOVE THE COVER
UNLESS POWER HAS BEEN SWITCHED OFF OR THE AREA IS KNOWN TO BE NON-
HAZARDOUS;
- THE EQUIPMENT MUST BE CONNECTED TO A CERTIFIED CLASS 2 POWER SUPPLY;
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
Standard Title
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 0-10 General Requirements – Canadian Electrical Code, Part II
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 25-1966
Enclosures for Use in Class II, Groups E, F and G Hazardous
Locations
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 94-M91 Special Purpose Enclosures
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 142-M1987 Process Control Equipment
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 157-92
Intrinsically Safe and Non-Incendive Equipment for Use in Hazardous
Locations
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 213-M1987
Non-Incendive Electrical Equipment for Use in Class I, Division 2
Hazardous Locations
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 213-17
Nonincendive electrical equipment for use in Class I and II, Division 2
and Class III, Divisions 1 and 2 hazardous (classified) locations
CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1-12
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control,
and laboratory use — Part 1: General requirements
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-0:15 Explosive atmospheres — Part 0: Equipment — General requirements
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-11:14
Explosive atmospheres — Part 11: Equipment protection by intrinsic
safety “i”
UL 913
Intrinsically Safe Apparatus and Associated Apparatus for Use in
Class I, II, and III, Division 1, Hazardous (Classified) Locations
UL 121201
Nonincendive Electrical Equipment for Use in Class I and II, Division
2 and Class III, Divisions 1 and 2 Hazardous (Classified) Locations
UL 61010-1
Electrical Equipment For Measurement, Control, and Laboratory Use;
Part 1: General Requirements
UL 60079-0 Explosive atmospheres – Part 0: Equipment – General requirements
UL 60079-11
Explosive Atmospheres – Part 11: Equipment Protection by Intrinsic
Safety ″i″
Certificate: 1111348
Project: 70189620
Master Contract:  157123
Date Issued: 2018-11-30
DQD 507 Rev 2018-11-12 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.  Page 6
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1111348 (LR 952_0_00) Master Contract: 157123